# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM849296

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reynald & Sons Limited		09/08/2023	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRADEMARK DEPOT LLC	
Street Address:	2644 Cr 44	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80807	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4181696	SCOTTISH SPIRITS VENI VIDI VICI

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175070757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174393200

abruno@baystatepatent.com Email:

Adam J. Bruno **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Square

Address Line 2: Suite 800 South

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam J. Bruno
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Bruno/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0020

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made on (DAY+MONTH SIGNING), 2023 by and between Reynald & Sons Limited, an UK Corporation ("ASSIGNOR") and TRADEMARK DEPOT LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the U.S. Trademark registrations contained in Table A (the "MARK") as described herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the services on which the MARK is used (the "Services").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the MARK.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the MARK in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4181696 together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the trademark. This registration is being assigned as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever in kind and to the MARK, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Services in respect upon which the MARK is used and for is which it is registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the MARK, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations of the MARK.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the MARK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Name + Signature

Reynald & Sons Limited

ASSIGNEE:

Name + Signature

Trademark Depot LLC

DATE: & Jey/wy, 600

DATE: 8 Jeffehr 2023

TRADEMARK -- REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0021

# TABLE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Owner	Jurisdiction
(SCOTTISH STIRITS	4181696	85208205	Reynald & Sons Limited	U.S.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0022

**RECORDED: 10/27/2023**